FORM PTO-1595	09-24-	2002	T u.s.	DEPARTMENT	OF
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼			Dkt. 02156D	Patent and ▼	Trade
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102231	062	attached original de	ocuments or	copy th
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Carlos Garriga Sels 9-1	Name: <u>MIK</u>	ALOR, S.A.	ار ا		
·		Internal Addre	ess:	——————————————————————————————————————	o E
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	11036				
3. Nature of conveyance:				***	
X Assignment	Street Address: Paseo Can Feu, 60-66				
<u> </u>	ange of Name				
Other		08205 Sabadell (Barcelona), SPAIN City: ZIP:			
Execution Date: July 24, 2002	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached?	Yes	No No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		\mathcal{Q}	167196		
If this document is being filed together wi		- \ 1	*	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Apphoantin Hester					
filed concurrently herewith					
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	No No		
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the original document. Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666	he foregoing inform	ation is true and c	orrect and any attach	ned copy is a	true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature	3	Date	-	
	er of pages including co		s, and document:		
09/19/2002 ANABI1 00000032 29167196 Mail de	cuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington	required cover sheet inform rademarks, Box Assignmen I, D.C. 20231	nation to: hts		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, CARLOS GARRIGA SELS of Paseo Can Feu, 60-66, E-08205, Sabadell (Barcelona) SPAIN, have invented a certain improvement in an invention entitled:

an application for which is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Mikalor, S.A.
Paseo Can Feu, 60-66,
08205 Sabadell (Barcelona)
SPAIN

a corporation of Spain, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the

1

LAW OFFICES
DENNISON, MESEROLE, POLLAČK & SCHEINER
613 CRYSTAL GOUARE 4
1716 JEFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

PATENT REEL: 013307 FRAME: 0264 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters
Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that
I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate
to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me
respecting said improvement and testify in any legal
proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith,
make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do
everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors,
assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection
for said improvement.

24th 10/4 2002

CARLOS GARRIGA SELS

DENNISON, MESEROLE, POLLACK & SCHEINER
812 CAYSTAL GOLDARE 4
1718 JEFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

2

PATENT REEL: 013307 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 09/11/2002